Installation Accessories for MICROSENS Installation Components Page 27/52
© 2016_MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG_Kueferstr. 16_59067 Hamm/Germany_www.microsens.com
6. Under Floor Installation
With the introduction of underfloor installation in modern office environments, it is
now easy to install inconspicuous power outlets, passive data connections and active
installation components throughout – with minimal space requirements.
For underfloor installation we recommend using a vertical MICROSENS installation
component model. These models offer optimum cabling management technology

 For installation of MS140121-KU (up to 3x)
UEKDD-V-E  For installation of MS140121-KU (up to 3x)
Ordering Information
Image Remark Art. No.
Installation set for PUK (three-part),
consisting of device casing and 2x 45 mm blind cover
MS140121-KU
Installation Accessories for MICROSENS Installation Components Page 33/52
© 2016_MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG_Kueferstr. 16_59067 Hamm/Germany_www.microsens.com
MS140121-KU installation set for PUK underfloor systems
Micro Switch installed in an MS140121-KU installation set
Installation Accessories for MICROSENS Installation Components Page 34/52
© 2016_MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG_Kueferstr. 16_59067 Hamm/Germany_www.microsens.com
6.5. Installation Set for PUK Underfloor Systems, for
Improved Heat Dissipation Performance
MICROSENS has developed a new installation set for PUK underfloor systems specially
designed to achieve improved heat dissipation performance. The installation set is
equipped with a 45 mm snap-on rail to which all 45 x 45 installation components can be
simply attached – without the need for further tools.
The set includes a metal mounting bracket and a ½ blind cover
Micro Switch installed in an MS140121-GT
Ordering Information
Image Remark Art. No.
Two-component installation set for PUK, consisting of a
device support and ½ blind cover in pure white
MS140121
Two-component installation set for PUK, consisting of a
device support and ½ blind cover in graphite grey
MS140121-GT
MS140121 device support without blind cover
Installation Accessories for MICROSENS Installation Components Page 35/52
© 2016_MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG_Kueferstr. 16_59067 Hamm/Germany_www.microsens.com
7. Industrial Installations
Industrial applications generally pose a special challenge when it comes to physically
installing active components. MICROSENS offers a range of accessories which are ideally
suited to these areas of application.
7.1. Hat Rail Installations
MICROSENS offers several different sets for installing Micro Switches in hat rail systems
(e.g. in distribution panels). These are used to snap the components onto a 35 mm DIN
rail. An installation set consists of an adapter plate (which varies depending on whether
you are using Fast Ethernet or Gigabit Ethernet) and a plastic bracket designed for
35 mm DIN rails. The plastic brackets can be mounted at different 90° angles.
Image Remark Art. No.
Hat rail bracket for 45 x 45 components (Fast Ethernet),
designed for 35 mm DIN rails, can be screwed onto the
device (factory assembly)
*The switch is aligned parallel to the hat rail
MS140805
Hat rail bracket for 45 x 45 components (Generation 6),
designed for 35 mm DIN rails, device is snapped into place
*The G6 switch can be aligned either horizontally or
vertically
MS140805-G6
  Horizontal switch installation on a DIN rail
Installation Accessories for MICROSENS Installation Components Page 36/52
© 2016_MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG_Kueferstr. 16_59067 Hamm/Germany_www.microsens.com
Micro Switch – vertical version + MS140805-G6 – mounted on a hat rail*
*Also available in a ruggedized version to accommodate a broader range of temperatures